Memberikan wewenang kepada Dewan Komisaris Perseroan untuk menetapkan honorarium dan persyaratan lain sehubungan dengan penunjukannya. 

Mata Acara Kelima : 

1. Menyetujui Pengalihan Saham Treasuri untuk Program Kepemilikan Saham Manajemen dan Karyawan Perseroan (Management and Employee Stock Ownership 

Program) (“Program MESOP”) dengan jumlah sebanyak-banyaknya 260.000.000 (dua ratus enam puluh juta) lembar saham atau 0,35% (nol koma tuga puluh lima 

persen) dari modal ditempatkan dan disetor penuh dalam Perseroan 

2. Memberikan kuasa kepada Dewan Komisaris Perseroan untuk menyatakan realisasi pengeluaran saham treasuri Perseroan sehubungan dengan pelaksanaan Program MESOP.

[...]

Authorized the Board of Commissioners of the Company to determine the honorarium and other requirements in connection with the said appointment. 

Fifith Agenda : 

1. pproved to transferring the Company’s treasury shares to Management and Employee Stock Ownership Program (“MESOP Program”) for the maximum of 260,000,000 (two hundred 

sixty million) shares or representing 0.35% (zero point thirty five percent)  of the total issued and fully paid-up capital of the Company shares; 

2. Granted to give the authorization to the Board of Commissioners of the Company  to declare the realization of the issuance of the Company’s treasury shares in